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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 04-60573-CIV-MORENO

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE
COMMISSION

Plaintiff,
V.

MUTUAL BENEIFTS CORP.

JOEL STEINGER a/k/a JOEL
STEINER, LESLIE STEINGER a/k/a
LESLIE STEINER, PETER
LOMBARDI and STEVEN STEINER,

Defendants,

VIATIACAL BENEFACTORS, LLC,
VIATICAL SERVICES, INC.
KENSINGTON MANAGEMENT, INC.
RAINY CONSULTING CORP.,

TWIN GROVES INVESTMENTS, INC,,
P.J.L. CONSULTING, INC., SKS
CONSULTING, INC. and CAMDEN
CONSULTING, INC.,

Relief Defendants.

/

NOTICE OF FILING 2008 FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Page 1 of 5

Roberto Martinez, court-appointed receiver (the “Receiver”) of Mutual Benefits Corp.,

Viatical Benefactors, LLC, Viatical Services, Inc., and Anthony Livoti, Jr. and Anthony Livoti,

Jr. P.A. (the “Receivership Entities”) solely in their capacity as trustee, hereby files the 2008

Financial Statements for the Receivership Entities.
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Attached to this Notice as Exhibit A are the Financial Statements for the Receivership
Entities for the calendar year ending December 31, 2008. The financial statements are
unaudited, and the data is derived from the Receivership Entities’ accounting records and bank
statements.

DATED: September 30, 2009

Respectfully submitted,

s/Roberto Martl’nez’
ROBERTO MARTINEZ
RECEIVER

s/Curtis B.Miner

CURTIS B. MINER

Colson Hicks Eidson

255 Aragon Avenue, 2" Floor
Coral Gables, Florida 33134
Telephone: (305) 476-7400
Facsimile: (305) 476-7444

Counsel for Receiver Roberto Martinez
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 30th day of September 2009, | electronically filed the
foregoing document with the Clerk of the Court using CM/ECF. 1 also certify that the foregoing
document is being served this day on all counsel of record identified on the attached Service List
in the manner specified, either via transmission of Notices of Electronic Filing generated by
CM/ECEF or in some other authorized manner for those counsel of parties who are not authorized
to receive electronically Notices of Electronic Filing.

s/CURTIS B. MINER
CURTIS B. MINER
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SeRYICe LISV OF ReCeIYeR

Amie Riggle Berlin, Esq.

Senior Trial Counsel

Securities & Exchange Commission
801 Brickell Avenue, Suite 1800
Miami, Florida 33131

Fax: (305) 536-4154

E-mail: berlina@sec.gov

Counsel for Securities & Exchange
Commission

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL

Michael A. Hanzman, Esq.

Kenvin Love, Esq.

Hanzman Criden Chaykin & Rolnick
7301 S.W. 57" Ct, Suite 515

South Miami, FL 33143

Fax: (305) 357-9050

E-mail: klove@hanzmancriden.com
Counsel for Scheck Investments LP.

Glenn S. Gitomer

McCausland Keen & Buckamn
259 N. Radnor-Chester Road
Suite 160 — Radnor Court
Radnor, PA 10987-5240

John H. Genovese, Esq.

Genovese Joblove & Battista, P.A.

100 S.E. 2™ Street, 36™ Floor

Miami, Florida 33131

Fax: (305) 349-2310

Counsel for Great West Growth, LLC, et
al.

Victor M. Diaz, Jr., Esq.

Podhurst Orseck Josefsberg et al.
City National Bank Building

25 West Flagler St., Suite 800
Miami, FL 33130

Fax:(305) 358-2382

E-mail: vdiaz@podhurst.com
Counsel for Scheck Investments LP.

J. David Hopkins, Esq.

Lord, Bissell & Brook LLP

Suite 1900, The Prosecenium

1170 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Atlanta, Georgia 30309

Fax: (404) 872-5547

E-mail: dhopkins@lordbissell.com
Counsel for Traded Life Policies Ltd.

Craig Rasile, Esq.

Hunton & Willliams

E-Mail: azaron@hunton.com
crasile@hunton.com

ggitomer@mkbattorneys.com
Counsel for Charitable Concepts, Inc.

Robert C. Gilbert, Esq.

7301 S.W. 57" Ct, Suite 515
Fax: (305) 529-1612

E-mail: rgilblaw@aol.com
Special Counsel for Scheck
Investments LP, et al.

Hilarie Bass, Esq.

Jacqueline Becerra, Esq.

Greenberg Traurig P.A.

1221 Brickell Avenue

Miami, Florida 33131

Fax: (305) 579-0717

E-mail: becerraj@gtlaw.com
bassh@gtlaw.com

Counsel for Union Planters Bank, N.A

Pelayo M. Duran, Esqg.

Law Office of Pelayo Duran, PA
4640 NW 7" Street

Miami, FL 33126

Tel: (305) 266-9780
ecf@duranandassociates.net
Counsel for Mr. Felipe
Ortiz-Cabrera

Edward M. Mullins, Esqg.
Daniella Friedman, Esq.
Astigarraga Davis Mullins

& Grossman, P.A.
701 Brickell Ave., 16 Floor
Miami, FL 33131
Fax: (305) 372-8202
E-mail: emullins@astidavis.com

dfriedman@astidavis.com

Co-counsel for Life Settlement Holding,
A.G.

David Levine, Esq.

Jeffrey Schneider, Esqg.

Tew Cardenas LLP

The Four Seasons Tower, 15" Floor

1441 Brickell Avenue

Miami, FL 33131

Fax: (305) 536-1116

E-mail: jcs@tewlaw.com
dml@tewlaw.com

Counsel Patricia Cook, et al

Brian J. Stack, Esq.

Stack Fernandez Anderson & Harris,
P.A.

1200 Brickell Avenue, Suite 950

Miami, FL 33131-3255

Fax: (305) 371-0002

E-mail: bstack@stackfernandez.com

Counsel for Traded Life Policies Ltd.

Christopher J. Klein

Baur & Klein, P.A.

100 N. Biscayne Blvd. 21st Floor
Miami, FL 33132

Fax: (305) 371-4380

E-mail: cklein@worldwidelaw.com
Co-counsel for Life Settlement Holding,
A.G.

Eric Ellsley, Esq.

Krupnick Campbell Malone Roselli
Buser et al

700 SE 3rd Ave Ste 100

Fort Lauderdale Florida 33161
E-Mail: eellsley@krupnicklaw.com
Counsel for Certain Investors
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William J. Gallwey, 111, Esq. Daniel S. Mandel, Esq. Andrea S. Hartley, Esq.
Shutts & Bowen LLP ; ; Akerman Senterfitt
201 So. Biscayne Blvd., Suite 1500 Mandel, Weisman, Heimberg & One Southeast Third Avenue, 25" FL

Miami, FL 33131 Brodie, P.A, Miami, Florida 33131

Tel:(305) 347-7312 Boca Corporate Center Tel: (305) 374-5600
wgallwey@shuts.com 2101 N.W. Corporate Blvd Andrea.hartley@akerman.com

Counsel for Hartford Life & Annuity | Boca Raton, FL 33431 Counsel for Franklin Trade Graphics.
Ins. Co. Dmandel@mandelweisman.com LLC

Joseph A. Patella, Esqg.

450 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10017
JosephPatella@andrewskurth.com
Counsel for American Express Tax &
Business Services, Inc.

John W. Kellogg

Moye White LLP

16 Market Square, 6" FL

1400 16" Street

Denver, CO 80202

Tel: (303) 292-2900
John.Kellogg@moyewhite.com
Counsel Friedlob Sanderson Paulson
&Tourillott, LLC
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